Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings 2006-2007, 30 October 2006

Question: PM 42 (Part 1).

Outcome 1

Topic: Fitout Cost for Executive Area of One National Circuit

Direct on Notice:

Senator Evans asked: In relation to the fitout of One National Circuit:

a. What is the total floor area (square metres) of the Executive area in the new building?

b. What is the total fitout cost of the Executive area in the new building?

¢. What is the total fitout cost of the Secretary’s office in the new building?
Answer: In relation to the Fitout of One National Circuit:

a. The total floor area of the Executive area is 467 square metres. It comprises five offices, six workstations, a meeting room, visitors waiting area and a records storage ared,

b. The total fitout cost of the Executive area is $698,611.00. The fitout costs include partitions (walls), doors and frames, tiling, carpet, painting, joinery, workstations and loose furniture.

c. The total fitout cost of the Secretary’s office is $55,955.00. The fitout costs include partitions (walls), doors and frames, tiling, carpet, painting, joinery, workstations and loose furniture.

